

Government Gazette

of the State of
New South Wales

Number 123 - Rural Fires Friday, 28 March 2025

The New South Wales Government Gazette is the permanent public record of official NSW Government notices. It can also contain local council, non-government and other notices.

Each notice in the Government Gazette has a unique reference number that appears in parentheses at the end of each page of the notice and can be used as a reference for that notice. For example, [NSWGG-2024-10-1].

The Gazette is compiled by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW Government Gazette website (www.gazette.nsw.gov.au) under the authority of the NSW Government. The website contains a permanent archive of past Gazettes.

To submit a notice for gazettal, visit the website.

By AuthorityGovernment Printer





Order pursuant to section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW)

Modification of local bush fire danger period

Pursuant to Section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW) (the Act), the Commissioner of the NSW Rural Fire Service, declares the following local bush fire danger period modification:

Area of Modification: Incorporating: MID-WESTERN

Local Government Area/s

The local bush fire danger period for the Area of Modification is adjusted to commence on **01-10-2024** and ends on **30-04-2025**.

During this period, permits issued pursuant to Section 87 of the Act will be required for the lighting of fire for the purposes of land clearance or fire breaks.

This order is to take effect on and from 20-03-2025 and expires on 30-04-2025.

Kyle Stewart

Deputy Commissioner Field Operations





Order pursuant to section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW)

Modification of local bush fire danger period

Pursuant to Section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW) (the Act), the Commissioner of the NSW Rural Fire Service, declares the following local bush fire danger period modification:

Area of Modification:

Incorporating: NARRABRI, MOREE PLAINS, GWYDIR

Local Government Area/s

The local bush fire danger period for the Area of Modification is adjusted to commence on **01-10-2024** and ends on **13-04-2025**.

During this period, permits issued pursuant to Section 87 of the Act will be required for the lighting of fire for the purposes of land clearance or fire breaks.

This order is to take effect on and from 20-03-2025 and expires on 13-04-2025.

Kyle Stewart

Deputy Commissioner Field Operations





Order pursuant to section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW)

Modification of local bush fire danger period

Pursuant to Section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW) (the Act), the Commissioner of the NSW Rural Fire Service, declares the following local bush fire danger period modification:

Area of Modification: Incorporating: BOGAN, COONAMBLE, WARREN, WALGETT

Local Government Area/s

The local bush fire danger period for the Area of Modification is adjusted to commence on **01-10-2024** and ends on **13-04-2025**.

During this period, permits issued pursuant to Section 87 of the Act will be required for the lighting of fire for the purposes of land clearance or fire breaks.

This order is to take effect on and from 20-03-2025 and expires on 13-04-2025.

Signed by: *Start*5206320243E74FF

Kyle Stewart

Deputy Commissioner Field Operations





Order pursuant to section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW)

Modification of local bush fire danger period

Pursuant to Section 82 of the Rural Fires Act 1997 (NSW) (the Act), the Commissioner of the NSW Rural Fire Service, declares the following local bush fire danger period modification:

Area of Modification: Incorporating: BATHURST, LITHGOW, OBERON

Local Government Area/s

The local bush fire danger period for the Area of Modification is adjusted to commence on **01-10-2024** and ends on **30-04-2025**.

During this period, permits issued pursuant to Section 87 of the Act will be required for the lighting of fire for the purposes of land clearance or fire breaks.

This order is to take effect on and from 25-03-2025 and expires on 30-04-2025.

Signed by:

Aliunt

52D6320243E74EF...

Kyle Stewart

Deputy Commissioner Field Operations